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 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
          84       85   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
         115      116   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          78       79   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
         119      120   FFBEF06    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2006 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
         117      118   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         363      363   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          63       64   IPBEGDD    EVENT START DATE - DAY 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
         103      105   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         106      108   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         109      111   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         112      114   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         274      281   IPDMD06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         266      273   IPDMR06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         304      309   IPDOF06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         325      332   IPDOR06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         340      346   IPDOT06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         333      339   IPDOU06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         282      289   IPDPV06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         259      265   IPDSF06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         310      316   IPDSL06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         355      362   IPDTC06X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         297      303   IPDTR06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 
         290      296   IPDVA06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         317      324   IPDWC06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         347      354   IPDXP06X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF06X-IPDOT06X 
          71       72   IPENDDD    EVENT END DATE - DAY 
          69       70   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          65       68   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
         157      165   IPFMD06X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         148      156   IPFMR06X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         192      199   IPFOF06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         216      223   IPFOR06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         232      239   IPFOT06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         224      231   IPFOU06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         166      174   IPFPV06X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         140      147   IPFSF06X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
         200      207   IPFSL06X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         249      258   IPFTC06X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         184      191   IPFTR06X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         175      183   IPFVA06X   FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         208      215   IPFWC06X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         240      248   IPFXP06X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF06X-IPFOT06X 
          87       89   IPICD1X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          90       92   IPICD2X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          93       95   IPICD3X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          96       98   IPICD4X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          99      100   IPPRO1X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         101      102   IPPRO2X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         130      139   IPTC06X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC06X+IPDTC06X) 
         121      129   IPXP06X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP06X+IPDXP06X) 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          76       77   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          73       75   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
         364      375   PERWT06F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          82       83   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          80       81   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
          86       86   VAPLACE    VA FACILITY FLAG 
         379      379   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006 
         376      378   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          63       64   IPBEGDD    EVENT START DATE - DAY 
          65       68   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
          69       70   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          71       72   IPENDDD    EVENT END DATE - DAY 
          73       75   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          76       77   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          78       79   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          80       81   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
          82       83   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          84       85   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
          86       86   VAPLACE    VA FACILITY FLAG 
          87       89   IPICD1X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          90       92   IPICD2X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          93       95   IPICD3X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          96       98   IPICD4X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          99      100   IPPRO1X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         101      102   IPPRO2X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         103      105   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         106      108   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         109      111   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         112      114   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         115      116   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
         117      118   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         119      120   FFBEF06    TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2006 
         121      129   IPXP06X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP06X+IPDXP06X) 
         130      139   IPTC06X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC06X+IPDTC06X) 
         140      147   IPFSF06X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         148      156   IPFMR06X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         157      165   IPFMD06X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         166      174   IPFPV06X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         175      183   IPFVA06X   FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         184      191   IPFTR06X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         192      199   IPFOF06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
         200      207   IPFSL06X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         208      215   IPFWC06X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         216      223   IPFOR06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         224      231   IPFOU06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         232      239   IPFOT06X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         240      248   IPFXP06X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF06X-IPFOT06X 
         249      258   IPFTC06X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         259      265   IPDSF06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         266      273   IPDMR06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         274      281   IPDMD06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         282      289   IPDPV06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         290      296   IPDVA06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         297      303   IPDTR06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 
         304      309   IPDOF06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         310      316   IPDSL06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         317      324   IPDWC06X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         325      332   IPDOR06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         333      339   IPDOU06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         340      346   IPDOT06X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         347      354   IPDXP06X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF06X-IPDOT06X 
         355      362   IPDTC06X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         363      363   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         364      375   PERWT06F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006 
         376      378   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006 
         379      379   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 VALID ID 3,315 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 VALID ID 3,315 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 VALID ID 3,315 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 VALID ID 3,315 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 ROUND 1 518 4,664,954 
 ROUND 2 797 7,051,585 
 ROUND 3 776 6,799,203 
 ROUND 4 713 6,335,834 
 ROUND 5 511 4,269,608 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 12.0 CHAR 30 41 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,834 24,445,411 
 VALID ID 481 4,675,772 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID  12.0 CHAR 42 53 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,307 29,051,701 
 VALID ID 8 69,482 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 54 55 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 PANEL 10 1,565 13,568,238 
 PANEL 11 1,750 15,552,945 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG  1.0 NUM 56 56 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 1 HAS MPC DATA 2,412 21,578,000 
 2 NO MPC DATA 903 7,543,184 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 57 60 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 10,659 
 2005 45 388,646 
 2006 3,269 28,721,878 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 61 62 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 12 121,646 
 1 - 12 MONTH 3,303 28,999,537 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY  2.0 NUM 63 64 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 22 178,897 
 -8 DK 260 2,075,561 
 1 - 31 DAY 3,033 26,866,725 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 65 68 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 10,659 
 2006 3,314 29,110,524 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 69 70 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 49 473,878 
 1 - 12 MONTH 3,266 28,647,305 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY  2.0 NUM 71 72 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 61 592,346 
 -8 DK 263 2,174,676 
 1 - 31 DAY 2,991 26,354,161 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 3.0 NUM 73 75 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 92 836,259 
 1 - 163 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 3,223 28,284,924 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER  2.0 NUM 76 77 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 50 532,275 
 -8 DK 33 274,742 
 -7 REFUSED 2 17,768 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,973 26,230,403 
 1 - 90 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 257 2,065,995 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 2.0 NUM 78 79 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 48 444,032 
 -8 DK 10 113,327 
 -7 REFUSED 1 11,080 
 1 YES 1,502 13,126,030 
 2 NO 1,754 15,426,714 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION  2.0 NUM 80 81 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 43 421,321 
 -8 DK 10 130,264 
 -7 REFUSED 1 11,080 
 1 YES 3,137 27,595,132 
 2 NO 124 963,387 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL  2.0 NUM 82 83 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 288,309 
 -8 DK 6 46,862 
 -7 REFUSED 1 11,080 
 1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 982 9,177,465 
 2 TREATMENT/THERAPY 1,324 11,178,495 
 3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY 297 2,858,770 
 4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER) 475 3,739,386 
 5 TO BE BORN (BABY) 69 522,528 
 91 OTHER (SPECIFY) 131 1,298,290 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED  2.0 NUM 84 85 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 79 761,141 
 -8 DK 11 99,744 
 -7 REFUSED 1 11,080 
 1 YES 1,316 12,114,495 
 2 NO 1,908 16,134,724 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
VAPLACE VA FACILITY FLAG  1.0 NUM 86 86 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 NO 3,274 28,721,608 
 1 YES 41 399,575 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPICD1X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 87 89 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 310 2,634,228 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 15 129,304 
 001 - 139 101 890,889 
 140 - 239 162 1,528,362 
 240 - 279 128 1,009,555 
 280 - 289 24 173,040 
 290 - 319 108 883,458 
 320 - 389 70 701,193 
 390 - 459 476 4,297,933 
 460 - 519 265 2,248,412 
 520 - 579 296 2,455,967 
 580 - 629 152 1,414,055 
 630 - 677 42 314,807 
 680 - 709 53 418,527 
 710 - 739 138 1,418,213 
 740 - 759 12 101,652 
 760 - 779 11 95,297 
 780 - 799 217 1,995,156 
 800 - 999 223 2,188,173 
 V01 - V83 512 4,222,962 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPICD2X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 90 92 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,862 24,909,668 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 5 33,806 
 001 - 139 12 96,315 
 140 - 239 20 120,954 
 240 - 279 24 256,612 
 280 - 289 4 89,634 
 290 - 319 27 246,777 
 320 - 389 12 106,874 
 390 - 459 88 830,086 
 460 - 519 61 581,433 
 520 - 579 29 188,871 
 580 - 629 21 206,584 
 630 - 677 6 61,628 
 680 - 709 10 60,407 
 710 - 739 31 274,087 
 740 - 759 3 37,534 
 780 - 799 45 473,723 
 800 - 999 38 411,313 
 V01 - V83 17 134,879 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPICD3X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 93 95 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,175 27,714,204 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 5,726 
 001 - 139 7 63,012 
 140 - 239 1 5,940 
 240 - 279 22 299,553 
 280 - 289 1 8,510 
 290 - 319 6 53,972 
 320 - 389 6 27,377 
 390 - 459 20 214,479 
 460 - 519 17 172,599 
 520 - 579 10 124,487 
 580 - 629 6 40,866 
 630 - 677 1 3,398 
 680 - 709 1 3,666 
 710 - 739 5 25,167 
 780 - 799 22 200,039 
 800 - 999 12 143,771 
 V01 - V83 2 14,418 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPICD4X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 96 98 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,261 28,564,578 
 001 - 139 1 4,732 
 140 - 239 3 18,609 
 240 - 279 3 19,327 
 290 - 319 2 14,373 
 320 - 389 8 82,456 
 390 - 459 8 133,516 
 460 - 519 2 13,847 
 580 - 629 4 29,085 
 630 - 677 2 17,916 
 710 - 739 3 15,623 
 780 - 799 9 105,701 
 800 - 999 9 101,421 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPPRO1X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE  2.0 CHAR 99 100 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,074 26,873,305 
 00 - 05 3 28,904 
 08 - 16 2 24,476 
 21 - 29 11 148,339 
 30 - 34 4 41,553 
 35 - 39 37 345,105 
 40 - 41 1 10,955 
 42 - 54 56 476,609 
 55 - 59 9 101,575 
 60 - 64 2 18,242 
 65 - 71 18 142,149 
 76 - 84 81 768,682 
 85 - 86 8 72,069 
 87 - 99 9 69,220 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPPRO2X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE  2.0 CHAR 101 102 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,308 29,034,180 
 18 - 20 1 15,305 
 21 - 29 3 41,506 
 42 - 54 1 3,880 
 65 - 71 1 12,565 
 87 - 99 1 13,748 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 103 105 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 310 2,634,228 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 15 129,304 
 001-064 375 3,241,681 
 076-260 2,491 22,071,550 
 650-663 124 1,044,420 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPCCC2X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 106 108 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,862 24,909,668 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 5 33,806 
 001-064 61 570,970 
 076-260 355 3,320,270 
 650-663 32 286,469 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPCCC3X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 109 111 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,175 27,714,204 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 5,726 
 001-064 33 402,799 
 076-260 99 942,760 
 650-663 7 55,694 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPCCC4X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 112 114 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,261 28,564,578 
 001-064 6 37,936 
 076-260 46 504,297 
 650-663 2 14,373 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE  2.0 NUM 115 116 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 87 829,030 
 -8 DK 125 1,186,958 
 -7 REFUSED 1 11,080 
 1 YES 1,337 11,586,527 
 2 NO 1,765 15,507,590 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE  2.0 NUM 117 118 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,307 29,051,701 
 1 FLAT FEE STEM 4 33,672 
 2 FLAT FEE LEAF 4 35,811 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
FFBEF06 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2006  2.0 NUM 119 120 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4 30,310 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,307 29,051,701 
 0 3 32,842 
 1 - 5 1 6,330 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPXP06X TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP06X+IPDXP06X)  9.2 NUM 121 129 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 73 550,393 
 $8.49 - $3,456.59 811 6,106,110 
 $3,456.60 - $6,136.06 810 7,190,317 
 $6,136.07 - $11,223.78 811 7,473,356 
 $11,223.79 - $517,122.91 810 7,801,007 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 



 
 
 MEPS HC-102D CODEBOOK PAGE:    16 
 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPTC06X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC06X+IPDTC06X)  10.2 NUM 130 139 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 1 9,730 
 $15.00 - $8,192.65 829 7,024,814 
 $8,192.66 - $15,027.21 828 7,469,276 
 $15,027.22 - $30,642.68 829 7,390,641 
 $30,642.69 - $1,056,106.62 828 7,226,721 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFSF06X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 140 147 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,441 20,185,682 
 $0.03 - $71,719.46 874 8,935,501 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFMR06X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 148 156 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,084 18,063,455 
 $3.00 - $3,237.95 310 2,609,761 
 $3,237.96 - $5,483.28 306 3,012,491 
 $5,483.29 - $10,003.38 308 2,668,231 
 $10,003.39 - $248,687.49 307 2,767,246 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFMD06X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 157 165 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,453 24,051,419 
 $1.30 - $1,111.07 216 1,203,517 
 $1,111.08 - $2,720.48 216 1,203,483 
 $2,720.49 - $5,007.68 215 1,230,532 
 $5,007.69 - $353,113.78 215 1,432,233 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 



 
 
 MEPS HC-102D CODEBOOK PAGE:    17 
 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFPV06X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 166 174 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,054 14,828,162 
 $2.64 - $1,049.05 316 3,725,052 
 $1,049.06 - $3,849.35 315 3,501,401 
 $3,849.36 - $8,368.63 315 3,627,760 
 $8,368.64 - $364,316.56 315 3,438,808 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFVA06X FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 175 183 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,272 28,698,440 
 $35.91 - $1,743.46 11 75,600 
 $1,743.47 - $7,772.80 11 94,715 
 $7,772.81 - $17,187.96 11 112,058 
 $17,187.97 - $517,122.91 10 140,371 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFTR06X FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 184 191 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,257 28,441,145 
 $14.18 - $39,523.27 58 680,038 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFOF06X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 192 199 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,305 29,050,934 
 $883.23 - $3,079.72 3 7,217 
 $3,079.73 - $7,610.91 2 12,763 
 $7,610.92 - $11,724.32 3 33,599 
 $11,724.33 - $18,079.87 2 16,670 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFSL06X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 200 207 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,299 29,020,506 
 $4.41 - $1,586.38 4 16,113 
 $1,586.39 - $3,102.65 4 19,117 
 $3,102.66 - $6,411.63 4 11,883 
 $6,411.64 - $14,471.13 4 53,564 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFWC06X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 208 215 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,301 28,993,029 
 $256.50 - $3,425.00 4 37,166 
 $3,425.01 - $7,778.76 3 35,034 
 $7,778.77 - $19,447.55 4 28,794 
 $19,447.56 - $31,161.31 3 27,159 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFOR06X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 216 223 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,158 27,547,979 
 $8.19 - $27,376.28 157 1,573,204 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFOU06X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 224 231 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,231 28,720,624 
 $31.53 - $1,295.31 21 91,837 
 $1,295.32 - $2,853.21 21 71,844 
 $2,853.22 - $6,613.46 21 119,693 
 $6,613.47 - $83,194.10 21 117,185 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 



 
 
 MEPS HC-102D CODEBOOK PAGE:    19 
 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFOT06X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 232 239 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,289 28,888,342 
 $0.31 - $771.25 7 69,655 
 $771.26 - $1,574.21 7 72,260 
 $1,574.22 - $2,689.79 6 52,971 
 $2,689.80 - $18,791.09 6 37,956 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFXP06X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF06X-IPFOT06X  9.2 NUM 240 248 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 161 1,212,504 
 $8.49 - $2,866.02 789 5,983,393 
 $2,866.03 - $5,202.03 788 7,213,338 
 $5,202.04 - $9,805.89 789 7,140,418 
 $9,805.90 - $517,122.91 788 7,571,531 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPFTC06X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)  10.2 NUM 249 258 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 4 35,811 
 $15.00 - $6,515.91 828 7,164,501 
 $6,515.92 - $12,214.86 828 7,364,597 
 $12,214.87 - $26,391.50 828 7,307,809 
 $26,391.51 - $1,016,868.11 827 7,248,465 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 



 
 
 MEPS HC-102D CODEBOOK PAGE:    20 
 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDSF06X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 259 265 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,563 21,426,286 
 $0.52 - $39.50 188 1,944,234 
 $39.51 - $119.33 188 1,953,724 
 $119.34 - $351.99 188 1,967,766 
 $352.00 - $9,832.90 188 1,829,174 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDMR06X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 266 273 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,096 18,123,398 
 $4.34 - $253.31 305 2,814,445 
 $253.32 - $650.00 305 2,908,094 
 $650.01 - $1,328.69 305 2,572,770 
 $1,328.70 - $43,057.81 304 2,702,478 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDMD06X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 274 281 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,454 23,869,194 
 $0.19 - $97.50 216 1,371,685 
 $97.51 - $302.48 215 1,495,470 
 $302.49 - $1,044.19 215 1,199,641 
 $1,044.20 - $19,480.22 215 1,185,193 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDPV06X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 282 289 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 2,024 14,438,254 
 $1.81 - $187.79 323 3,773,771 
 $187.80 - $722.00 323 3,644,702 
 $722.01 - $2,167.87 323 3,631,206 
 $2,167.88 - $43,644.41 322 3,633,249 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDVA06X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 290 296 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,277 28,732,642 
 $3.80 - $35.69 10 84,419 
 $35.70 - $138.00 11 132,129 
 $138.01 - $391.00 8 107,071 
 $391.01 - $3,290.60 9 64,922 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDTR06X DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 297 303 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,241 28,294,944 
 $2.98 - $37.82 19 188,476 
 $37.83 - $135.78 18 272,602 
 $135.79 - $313.27 19 165,423 
 $313.28 - $3,070.49 18 199,738 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDOF06X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 304 309 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,313 29,108,432 
 $131.49 - $349.59 2 12,751 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDSL06X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 310 316 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,296 29,037,846 
 $6.13 - $40.38 5 25,035 
 $40.39 - $167.90 5 15,785 
 $167.91 - $709.52 5 21,311 
 $709.53 - $3,124.23 4 21,207 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDWC06X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 317 324 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,299 28,992,708 
 $22.70 - $809.27 4 26,957 
 $809.28 - $1,549.98 4 25,564 
 $1,549.99 - $2,909.54 4 42,343 
 $2,909.55 - $10,597.07 4 33,611 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDOR06X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 325 332 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,047 26,821,261 
 $1.93 - $71.54 67 547,533 
 $71.55 - $173.53 67 559,762 
 $173.54 - $388.69 68 616,998 
 $388.70 - $15,572.00 66 575,629 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDOU06X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 333 339 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,209 28,528,374 
 $0.35 - $200.97 27 162,519 
 $200.98 - $682.63 26 157,623 
 $682.64 - $1,163.27 28 128,510 
 $1,163.28 - $5,103.93 25 144,156 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDOT06X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 340 346 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 3,303 29,003,071 
 $5.36 - $4,494.55 12 118,113 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDXP06X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF06X-IPDOT06X  8.2 NUM 347 354 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 454 3,591,355 
 $4.34 - $351.60 716 6,109,649 
 $351.61 - $958.58 715 6,252,820 
 $958.59 - $2,031.08 715 6,359,690 
 $2,031.09 - $44,670.00 715 6,807,669 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
IPDTC06X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 355 362 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 379 2,998,529 
 $9.02 - $861.00 735 6,661,754 
 $861.01 - $2,395.53 733 6,520,767 
 $2,395.54 - $4,987.00 735 6,458,619 
 $4,987.01 - $95,121.69 733 6,481,515 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
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 2006 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 20, 2008 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 363 363 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 4 35,811 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 73 665,305 
 2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 2,019 18,241,673 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,052 8,519,405 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 167 1,658,990 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
PERWT06F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006  12.6 NUM 364 375 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 0.000000 WEIGHT 113 0 
 556.620720 - 53573.829026 WEIGHT 3,202 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006  3.0 NUM 376 378 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 1 - 203 3,315 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 
 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006  1.0 NUM 379 379 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT06F 
 
 1 - 3 3,315 29,121,183 
 TOTAL 3,315 29,121,183 

 

 

 


